Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JNB Originals, Inc.		12/29/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lindy-Little Joe, Inc.		
Street Address:	1110 Wright Street		
City:	Brainerd		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2461148	WAVE TAMER
Registration Number:	2461150	TAMER GROUP
Registration Number:	2461151	LEECH TAMER
Registration Number:	2674641	BAIT TAMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)632-4297 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-632-3297 Phone:

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 153103-102358

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Nute, Paralegal

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0856**

900046449

Signature:	/kimberly nute/		
Date:	04/12/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement"), between JNB Originals, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, whose principal offices are located at 1281 330th Avenue, Tracy, Minnesota 56175-3015 ("Assignor"), and Lindy-Little Joe, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, whose principal offices are located at 1110 Wright Street, Brainerd, Minnesota 56401 ("Assignee"), takes effect and is executed on December 29, 2005.

RECITALS

- Assignor owns the trademarks listed on the attached, Schedule A (the "Marks"); A.
- Assignee desires to own the Marks and related registrations and applications. B.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all associated goodwill and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for the Marks. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Included in this assignment are any and all rights that Assignor has or may have against persons who have infringed upon any of the trademark rights in the Marks prior to the date of this Assignment. These rights include the right to sue and recover for all damages and profits arising out of infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

The parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Assignee:

LINDY-LITTLE JOE, INC

By:

Assignor:

JNB ORIGINALS, INC.

By:

GP:1843392 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0858

Schedule "A" - U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date.	Reg. Date
WAVE TAMER	75/844,197	2,461,148	November 10, 1999	June 19, 2001
TAMER GROUP	75/844,983	2,461,150	November 10, 1999	June 19, 2001
LEECH TAMER	75/844,984	2,461,151	November 20, 1999	June 19, 2001
BAIT TAMER	76/366,093	2,674,641	February 4, 2002	January 14, 2003

GP:1843392 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 04/12/2006